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Dear Friends,

The new year provides new opportunities for
Nine PBS to create space for conversations
and connections. And I'm excited to share new
initiatives and programs to help bridge divides,
build understanding, and celebrate our region.

Our cover story is one new program I'm
particularly excited about. St. Louis was part
of The Great Migration of African Americans
who moved from the American South to the
north from the 1910s until the 1970s. Professor,
historian, and filmmaker Henry Louis Gates Jr.

brings light to the subject in the new docuseries,

The Great Migration: A People on the Move.
Download the PBS app to stream this series on
your own schedule.

We also have many new Nine PBS original digital
series debuting or continuing with new episodes

in the next few months: Donnybrook Last Call,
Humans of St. Louis, Nine PBS Reports, and What
Do | Do with This? Read all about these new
hyperlocal series on page 4. You can find them
all by subscribing to our YouTube channel or
watching on ninepbs.org.

Thanks to supporters like you, Nine PBS

ranked number one in 2024 among public
television stations nationwide, with the highest
percentage of households watching. This is a
testament to the trust you place in us.

Our values remain grounded in what they
were when we were founded 70 years ago:
community, trust, equity, and learning.

On behalf of our team, | look forward to
connecting with you throughout 2025.
Thank you for your continued support.

Best,

QMW

Amy Shaw
President and CEO

Volunteer Zach Buchholz (seen here with Nine PBS’s Amy Shaw on left
and Brittany Farmer on right) was awarded the Good Neighbor Award
at our November 15 Volunteer Appreciation event. Other honorees of
Nine PBS's Champion Awards included Angela Geisz, Valerie Lamping,

Elizabeth Merz, Joe Niemoeller, and Janet Stiehl.

Torchlight and Nine PBS Legacy member Norma Vogelweid (right),
member and panelist Brian Carpenter, PhD, Washington University,
Psychological and Brain Sciences, and member John Gordon (left)
attended the October preview screening of Nine PBS/Oasis Institute’s

Going Your Way documentary about the issues surrounding

end-of-life care. The national broadcast is scheduled for March 31.

Attendees of Nine PBS’s Fall Edcamp in October sought ways to advance
outcomes for our most under-resourced learners while learning how
Nine PBS KIDS resources can help prepare kids for success in school.
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Pictured from left: Nine PBS’s Carol Daniel, Leah Gullet, Amy Shaw, Veronica Mohesky, Aaron
Landgraf, Anne-Marie Berger, Brooke Butler, and Aja Williams.

Nine PBS Wins Two Emmys

Congratulations to the Nine PBS producers and team members who
received 2024 Emmy Awards and nominations (pictured above) from
the Mid-America Chapter of the National Academy of Television Arts
and Sciences!

We are honored to be recognized for content that creates a more
inspired, informed, and connected community. Watch Power of the
Pitch on ninepbs.org/specials and the Living St. Louis episode on the
free Nine PBS YouTube channel at youtube.com/ninepbs.

Public Affairs: Power of the Pitch

Environment/Science: Living St. Louis | Christmas
Trees as Underwater Habitats




HAPPENING NOW

New Digital-First Storytelling

Five new digital series have been produced with our
communities in mind; there’s something for
everyone. Find these series on the Nine PBS YouTube
channel; subscribe today at youtube.com/ninepbs.

Donnybrook Last Call

After the Donnybrook broadcast is over, check out
Donnybrook Last Call. The panelists discuss a few additional
topics that weren’t included in the show.

Humans of St. Louis

Find new episodes of our collaboration, Humans of

St. Louis x Nine PBS, on the Nine PBS YouTube channel.
The first two stories (the family behind El Chico
Bakery and Cesar Cardo, the owner of Club Viva) were
released in late 2024.

Nine PBS Reports

We launched the first story in our new digital-first Nine PBS
Reports series in October 2024, which told the story of how
Amendment 3 landed on the Missouri ballot in November.
We will be exploring ongoing challenges in St. Louis Public
Schools in a new edition, beginning with a focus on the
district’s transportation issues.

What Do | Do with This?

In our world of rapid consumerism, decluttering household
items often leaves individuals wondering what to do

with all their stuff. In this digital video series, Nine PBS
Managing Producer Brooke Butler raises awareness and
understanding of how improperly discarded household
items can impact the environment and empowers viewers
with practical techniques.

Supported in part by Cass Information Systems, Inc. and the
Graybar Foundation.

Better in St. Louis

Nine PBS partnered with Greater St. Louis, Inc. and St. Louis
Magazine to host Better in St. Louis, conversations with
people who have moved or returned to St. Louis and made
it their home. Our collaboration with St. Louis Magazine
continues in February with The People’s Agenda, questions
from the community directed to the candidates in the April
St. Louis mayoral election.

Get Tickets to Donnybash

Donnybash returns May 8 at the Sheldon
Concert Hall. Donnybash is our annual
member event, consisting of a live taping
onstage at the Sheldon Concert Hall and
meet-and-greet opportunities with the
panelists. Appetizer and dessert receptions
are included with your ticket. Reserve your
spot today!

Tickets include a one-year Nine PBS
membership or renewal. For ticket
information, please call Member Services

at (314) 512-9199, email contactus@ninepbs.
org, or online at ninepbs.org/support (click
View Gifts, search: Donnybash).
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WATCH WITH NINE PBS PASSPORT

Stream Your Favorite Shows Anytime

Nine PBS Passport is a member benefit that offers access to a vast library of superb programs
available for streaming on demand through the PBS app. Watch international dramas, entire
seasons of select series before broadcast, or seasons or episodes you might have missed.
Visit ninepbs.org/passport to get started. New programs are added monthly.

Astrid, Season 4

Astrid, an autistic woman with a brilliant mind who works
in the judicial police’s library, helps Commander Raphaelle
solve the most complex cases. Binge all eight episodes

in French with English subtitles on January 3; Season
1-3 now streaming.

Velvet, Season 2

Alberto, heir to the Velvet empire, returns home for

his father’s latest collection. But among the luxury and
glamour, the Art Deco palace hides family secrets and
forbidden love. Binge all 13 episodes in Spanish with
English subtitles on January 31; Season 1 now streaming.

Funny Woman, Season 2

The series returns to find Barbara Parker (aka Sophie
Straw) frustrated with being the comic-muse in old-
school comedy shows. She tries branching out into art
house cinema in the hope it will be more progressive

but finds that is not the case either. Undeterred and as
determined as ever, Sophie decides to create her own
comedy show. Binge all four episodes starting February
2; Season 1 now streaming.

n Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2025

Vienna Blood, Season 4

The double murder of an arms dealer
in police custody and a senior public
official has shaken Vienna to its core.
Can Dr. Max Liebermann and Inspector
Oskar Rheinhardt do enough to stop
the seditious mole known as Mephisto
from bringing the Austro-Hungarian
Empire to destruction? And will their
lives ever be the same again? Binge
all four episodes on January 5; Sea-
son 1-3 now streaming.

JANUARY

All Creatures Great and Small
on Masterpiece, Season 5

Astrid, Season 4
The Earthshot Report
History with David Rubenstein

FEBRUARY
Antiques Roadshow

Austin City Limits: Norah
Jones, The Avett Brothers,
Mickey Guyton

Finding Your Roots

Lucy Worsley's Holmes vs. Funny Woman, Season 2

Doyle Great Migrations: A People on

Next at the Kennedy Center: ~ the Move: Exodus

Sara Bareilles: New Year's Eve  History with David Rubenstein
Partners in Crime, Season 1
POV: Tokyo Uber Blues

Sisi: Austrian Empress, Season 3 Journey to America

Lucy Worsley Investigates:
Jack the Ripper

Nature: Big Cats, Small World:
Outlanders

Jacqueline du Pré: Genius and
Tragedy

Sleepers, Season 1

Too Hot to Handel: The Gospel
Messiah

Velvet, Season 2
Nova: Extreme Airport

Engineering
Nova: What Are UFOs?
Resistance: They Fought Back

Vienna Blood, Season 4
Violent Femmes: 40th
Anniversary with the
Milwaukee Symphony



The Promised Land?

Great Migrations: A People on the Move examines how
voluntary migrations in the 20th and 21st centuries have
significantly shaped the fabric of our biggest cities,

our industries, our music, our food, our politics, and so
much more.

The four-part docuseries from Emmy-nominated
executive producer, host, and writer Dr. Henry Louis
Gates Jr. explores the first and second waves of the Great
Migration from the South to the North during the two
World Wars.

According to the National Archives, approximately six
million Black people moved from the American South to
Northern, Midwestern (including St. Louis), and Western
states from about the 1910s until the 1970s in search of
jobs and other opportunities.

The series attempts to answer questions, like: What
political or economic pressures inspire people to move? Is
it more often inspired by hope or fear? Is there even such
a thing as a promised land?

Migration is not unique to any single ethnicity or
group, but it is a deeply profound aspect of the modern
African American experience simply because Black

New Season of Finding Your Roots

© Tuesdays, beginning January 28,
8 pm, and streaming on the
PBS app. Each episode will be
available to stream on the
free PBS app for 30 days after
broadcast before moving into
Passport.

Photo courtesy of Library of Congress, Prints &
Photographs Division, FSA/OWI Collection.

people were denied movement for so long. Theirs was
a forced migration from Africa, followed by centuries of
enslavement that kept them in place. In being denied
movement, they were denied their humanity.

The epic migration of people began in the late 19th
century when it was clear that the early promises of
Reconstruction would not be fulfilled and accelerated as
the new century progressed. Underlying this courageous
act was the abiding belief in American opportunity, as
well as a belief in their own capacity to better their lives,
and the lives of their children.

The series includes notable figures including political
leader Stacey Abrams, artist George F. Baker Ill, journalist
Charles Blow, and more.

“The Great Migration was not just a seismic historical
event; it's an ongoing story," says Gates. "Our series
focuses on three dramatic migrations that have
profoundly shaped the African American experience, and
redefined what it means to be ‘Black’ in this country: the
great migration from the Deep South to the North and
West, the reverse migration back to the South, and most
recently the astonishing large migration of Africans and
West Indians to this country in recent decades.”

Season 11 of Finding Your Roots premieres Tuesday, January 7 at 7 pm. Nineteen celebrity guests will sit down with
Dr. Henry Louis Gates Jr. to dive into their ancestral history. In addition to the all-star line-up, Gates will have his
own familial mystery solved when the host becomes the guest. Each episode of this new season will be available to
stream on the PBS app for 30 days before moving into PBS Passport.
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IN THE COMMUNITY

Invested in Transformational Collaboration

In 2024, Nine PBS turned 70 years
old. We spent the year celebrating
and recommitting to the community
partnerships that ensured our found-
ing, who continue to work alongside
us in regional efforts and inspire us
to keep pushing toward a day where
everyone in our region can thrive.

Today, our collaboration with com-
munity partners helps us contribute
to regional efforts to support early
learning, mental well-being, and
economic opportunity for all.

Thank you to this group of key com-
munity partners that continues to be
deeply invested in transformational
collaboration with Nine PBS.

Nine PBS hosted a graduation ceremony at the Missouri History Museum for young learners
who participated in our Family and Community Learning series of workshops.

Behavioral Health Response

Beyond Housing

BJC HealthCare

Breaking Barriers International
Breakpoint Tennis & Life Skills Academy

Building Union Diversity (Missouri
Works Initiative)

CHADS Coalition
Clark-Fox Family Foundation

College Kids (St. Louis Office
of Financial Empowerment)

Community Impact Network
Construction Forum

CyberUp

East Central College

East Side Aligned

East St. Louis School District 189
Generate Health

Greater St. Louis, Inc.
Harris-Stowe State University
| Define Me Movement
Jefferson College
LaunchCode

The Leadership School

The Legacy Center
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Lessie Bates Davis Neighborhood
House

Magic Happens Here LLC

The Magic House

Metro East Literacy Project
Missouri History Museum
Morning Star Academy
Normandy Schools Collaborative

Parents as Teachers, Ferguson-
Florissant School District

Pershing Fellows (Washington
University)

Provident Behavioral Health
Ready Readers

Riverview Gardens School District
Saint Louis Public Schools

Saint Louis Science Center

Small Steps Preschool

St. Charles Community College
St. Louis Catholic Academy

St. Louis Children’s Museum

St. Louis City Mayor’s Office of
Children, Youth, and Families

St. Louis Community College

St. Louis County Children's
Service Fund

St. Louis County Library

St. Louis Crisis Nursery

St. Louis Office of Violence Prevention
St. Louis Public Library

ST.A.R. for Early Childhood Educators
Starkloff Disability Institute

STEMSTL

STL Pre-K Cooperative

Streib Education Center

True Manufacturing

Turn the Page STL

Uni-Pres Kindercottage

United Way of Greater St. Louis
University City School District

Visions LLC

Webster University

Wesley House Association

Wohl Community Center

Youth in Need

Youth Mental and Wellness Coalition
of St. Clair County

Contributed by Stephanie LaFleur,
development manager, Nine PBS



CONTENT HIGHLIGHTS

Nine (©]: Over the air: 91 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

All Creatures Great and Small,
Season 5

A new season of the series about the unconventional, much-
loved Skeldale family and the colorful ensemble of farmers,
animals, and townsfolk living in the Yorkshire Dales in the 1940s
launches with seven new episodes. It is Spring 1941, and young
baby Jimmy is keeping everyone on their toes. With World War
Il now fully underway, Siegfried is taking up the slack at the
surgery, Mrs. Hall and Helen are considering their contribution
within the community, and Carmody is eager to step up.

Sundays, beginning January 12, 8 pm

Nine (©)]:

Miss Scarlet, Season 5

Kate Phillips returns as Miss Eliza Scarlet for a fifth season of investigations.
Retitled Miss Scarlet, this new chapter in Eliza’s story, without William “The Duke”
Wellington, brings fans more of what they’ve come to love—mystery, humor,
potential romance, and most of all, Kate Phillips’ terrific performance. Nine PBS
members who have activated PBS Passport can binge the entire new season of
Miss Scarlet now. As each episode broadcasts, it will be available on the PBS app for
two weeks.

Sundays, beginning January 12, 7 pm

[Nine (©]:

B e : Samantha Brown’s Places to Love
F_ROZEH'CUSTARI}

Episode 9 (coming in March) of Season 8 visits Ted Drewes Frozen Custard plus
author Michael Wallis shares insights on Route 66. The new season also takes
you to Costa Rica, Germany, New Orleans, and the Black Hills of South Dakota.
Destinations and surprises are in store, including a special episode devoted to
highlights from Samantha’s 25 years of offering travel expertise and inspiration.

Sundays, beginning January 5, 6:30 pm

Queer Fight Club

On Living St. Louis’s November 11 episode, Mad Green explains their long
involvement in martial arts and the establishment of Queer Fight Club in 2023,
which teaches self-defense to LGBTQ+ people and provides a place of safety and
acceptance.

Find the segment on Nine PBS’s YouTube channel or ninepbs.org

WATCH LIVE OR STREAM ON THE PBS APP.
Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).
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STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available

to stream free for a limited time on

the PBS App and for extended periods
with Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with Hulu + Live TV, YouTube TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Lyla in the Loop

7:30 Carl the Collector

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 0Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS News Hour

(Nine (©)]:

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709
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7:00 Great Performances: From Vienna:
The New Year's Celebration 2025
8:30 Great Performances: From Vienna...
Encore
10:00 Bird: Not Out of Nowhere
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Great Performances: New Year's
Celebration 2025
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | JAN 2
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30  Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 Death in Paradise
10:00 The First Lady, Series Premiere
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | JAN 3
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:30 Velvet
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)

1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00

2:00
3:00
3:30

Living St. Louis (9)

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

JAN 4

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
Steven Raichlen's Projec Fire
Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Curious Traveler

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine for with Kate Sullivan

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Soapdish (1991)
Austin City Limits

Elton John & Bernie Taupin: The
Library of Congress Gershwin Prize

Antiques Roadshow
In the Americas
Best of the Joy of Painting



4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:30
3:00

5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:.00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00

9:00

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN5

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Islands without Cars
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS

Next at the Kennedy Center: Sara
Bareilles: New Year's Eve...

Great Performances: From Vienna:
New Year's Celebration 2025

Call the Midwife: Holiday Special
2024

The First Lady
PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths & Secrets

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece, Season 4 Finale

Vienna Blood, Season 4 Premiere
Movie: Soapdish (1991)

Father Brown

The First Lady

Vienna Blood

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 6

Living St. Louis (9)
Prairie Fire, Series Premiere

Antiques Roadshow, Season
Premiere

Antiques Roadshow

10:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00

8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Independent Lens: Minted
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Victoria & Albert: The Wedding

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN7

Finding Your Roots, Season Premiere

Lucy Worsley Investigates: Jack the
Ripper

Frontline: Maui’s Deadly Firestorm

Masterpiece Mystery! Sherlock,
Season 1

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 8

Nature: Attenborough and the
Jurassic Sea Monster

Nova: Black Hole Apocalypse
Secrets of the Dead: Abandoning the
Titanic

The Porter, Series Encore

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

Lucy Worsley Investigates

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

THU | JAN 9

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:.00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

Donnybrook (9)
Living St. Louis (9)
Doc Martin

Death in Paradise
The First Lady
BBC News

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

JAN 10

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Velvet

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Frontline

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

JAN 11

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!
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10:00
10:30
1:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00

8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
Steven Raichlen's Projec Fire
Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Curious Traveler

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine for with Kate Sullivan

Antiques Roadshow, Season
Premiere Encore

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Big Eyes (2014)
Austin City Limits

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

Secrets of the Dead

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 12

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)
Islands without Cars
Weekends with Yankee
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11:00
11:30

12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00

3:00
3:30
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00

Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS

Rick Steves’ Iceland
Rick Steves' Festive Europe
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Southern Songwriters with Patrick
Davis

On the Road with Chatham Rabbits
The Brokenwood Mysteries, Encore
The First Lady

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Miss Scarlet on Masterpiece, Season
Premiere

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece. Season Premiere

Vienna Blood
Movie: Big Eyes (2014)

Father Brown

The First Lady

Vienna Blood

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 13

Living St. Louis (9)

Prairie Fire

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

Independent Lens: Without Arrows
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Miss Scarlet and the Duke

All Creatures Great and Small

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 14

Finding Your Roots

8:00

9:00
10:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Lucy Worsley Investigates: William
the Conqueror

Journey to America

Masterpiece Mystery! Sherlock,
Season 1

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 15

Nature: Patrick and the Whale
Nova: Black Hole Universe

Secrets of the Dead: Death in
Britannia

The Porter
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

Lucy Worsley Investigates

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 16

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Doc Martin

Death in Paradise

The First Lady
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope



FRI | JAN 17

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
1:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Velvet

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Journey to America

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

JAN 18

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
New Scandinavian Cooking
Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Curious Traveler

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine for with Kate Sullivan

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:.00
2:00

3:00
3:30
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: The Brady Bunch Movie (1995)
Austin City Limits

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

Secrets of the Dead

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 19

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Prairie Fire

Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS

Rick Steves’ Experiencing Europe
Dreams of Hope

Southern Songwriters with Patrick
Davis

On the Road with Chatham Rabbits
The Brokenwood Mysteries

The First Lady

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love:
25th Anniversary Special

Miss Scarlet on Masterpiece

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece

Vienna Blood
Movie: The Brady Bunch Movie (1995)

12:00 Father Brown
1:00 The First Lady
2:00 Vienna Blood
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON |JAN 20
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30  Prairie Fire
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 John Lewis: Get in the Way
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Miss Scarlet
2:00 All Creatures Great and Small
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | JAN 21
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates: The
Gunpowder Plot
9:00 Frontline: Trump’s Comeback
10:00 Masterpiece Mystery! Sherlock,
Season 1
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Antiques Roadshow
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | JAN 22
7:00 Nature: Big Cats, Small World:
Landlords
8:00 Nova: What Are UFOs?

JAN-FEB 2025 | ninepbs.org



9:00 Secrets of the Dead: World War
Speed

10:00 The Porter

11:30 Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots

2:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates

3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

THU | JAN 23

7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis (9)

8:00 Doc Martin

9:00 Death in Paradise

10:00 The First Lady

11:30  Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature

2:00 Nova

3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

FRI | JAN 24

7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)

8:00 Father Brown

8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries

9:30 Velvet

11:30 Amanpour and Company

12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30  Living St. Louis (9)

2:00 Frontline

3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2025

SAT | JAN 25

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
New Scandinavian Cooking
Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Curious Traveler

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine for with Kate Sullivan

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Genius (2016)
Austin City Limits

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

Secrets of the Dead

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:.00

2:00

3:00
3:30
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

| JAN 26

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)
Prairie Fire

Weekends with Yankee
View Finders
tasteMAKERS

America's Hidden Coast: Mississippi

Arkansas Wild: The Story of Trout
Tourism on the Little Red River

Southern Songwriters with Patrick
Davis

On the Road with Chatham Rabbits
The Brokenwood Mysteries

The First Lady

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Miss Scarlet on Masterpiece

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece

Vienna Blood
Movie: Genius (2016)

Father Brown

The First Lady

Vienna Blood

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 27

Living St. Louis (9)
Today in Chess
Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow



JAN ON NINE PBS

10:00 Resistance: They Fought Back
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Miss Scarlet
2:00 All Creatures Great and Small
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE |JAN 28
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Great Migrations: A People on the
Move (1 of 4)
9:00 America's Hidden Coast: Mississippi
10:00 Masterpiece Mystery! Sherlock,
Season 2
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Antiques Roadshow
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | JAN 29
EVENING
7:00 Nature: Big Cats, Small World:
Outlanders
8:00 Nova: Extreme Airport Engineering
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Bombing
Auschwitz
10:00 The Porter
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Great Migrations: A People on the
Move
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

Now Open!

&

———u\?
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FREE ADMISSION

MISSOURI HISTORICAL SOCIETY

THU | JAN 30
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 Death in Paradise
10:00 The First Lady
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

Eric P. & Evelyn E. Newman Foundation

Presented by

e o

Forest Park
mohistory.org

FRI | JAN 31
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:30 Velvet
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30  Living St. Louis (9)
2:00 Finding Your Roots
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

JAN-FEB 2025 | ninepbs.org E



FEB ON NINE PBS

STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available to
stream free for a limited time on the
PBS App or for extended periods with
Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with YouTube TV, Hulu + Live TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY

(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Lyla in the Loop

7:30 Carl the Collector

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS News Hour

(Nine (©]2:

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

m Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2025

SAT | FEB1
MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 America's Heartland
6:00 Wild Kratts
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Lylain the Loop
7:30 Carl the Collector
8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie's Rules
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30  Work It Out Wombats!
10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
10:30 Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
1:00 New Scandinavian Cooking
11:30 Pati's Mexican Table
AFTERNOON
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television
12:30 America's Test Kitchen
1:00 America's Test Kitchen
1:30 Cook's Country
2:00 Cook's Country
2:30 How She Rolls
3:00 Lidia's Kitchen
3:30 Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
4:00 MotorWeek
4:30 Curious Traveler
5:00 This Old House
5:30 Ask This Old House
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 To Dine for with Kate Sullivan
EVENING
7:00 Antiques Roadshow
8:00 AsTime Goes By
8:30 Keeping Up Appearances
9:00 Movie: Galaxy Quest (1999)
11:00  Austin City Limits: Chris Stapleton
LATE NIGHT
12:00 The Caverns Sessions
12:30  Rick Steves' Europe
1:00 Secrets of the Dead
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

1:30
2:00

3:00
3:30
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

| FEB 2

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)
Prairie Fire

Weekends with Yankee
View Finders
tasteMAKERS

AFTERNOON

Thomas Jefferson: Life/Liberty: Our
Sacred Honor

History with David Rubenstein

Southern Songwriters with Patrick
Davis

On the Road with Chatham Rabbits
The Brokenwood Mysteries

The First Lady

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING

Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece

Funny Woman, Season 2 Premiere
Movie: Galaxy Quest (1999)

LATE NIGHT

Father Brown

The First Lady

Funny Woman

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| FEB3

EVENING

Living St. Louis (9)

Prairie Fire

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
Independent Lens: The Strike
Amanpour and Company



FEB ON NINE PBS

LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke
2:00 All Creatures Great and Small
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | FEB4
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Great Migrations: A People on the
Move (2 of 4)
9:00 Frontline
10:00 Masterpiece Mystery! Sherlock,
Season 2
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Antiques Roadshow
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | FEB5
EVENING
7:00 Nature: Wildheart
8:00 Nova: Dino Birds
9:00 Silence in Sikeston
10:00 The Porter
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00  Finding Your Roots
2:00 Great Migrations: A People on the
Move
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | FEB 6
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30  Living St. Louis (9)

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Doc Martin

Death in Paradise

The First Lady

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FEB 7

EVENING

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Velvet

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Frontline

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FEB 8

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
New Scandinavian Cooking
Pati’s Mexican Table

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

The Key Ingredient with Sheri Castle
Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Curious Traveler

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine for with Kate Sullivan

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: The Odd Couple (1968)
Austin City Limits: Sturgill Simpson

LATE NIGHT

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

Secrets of the Dead

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| FEB9
MORNING
Rick Steves' Europe
In the Americas
Wild Kratts
Alma's Way
Lyla in the Loop
Carl the Collector
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules
Sesame Street
Living St. Louis (9)
Prairie Fire
Weekends with Yankee
View Finders
tasteMAKERS
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AFTERNOON
12:00 Thomas Jefferson
1:30 Agatha and the Truth of Murder
3:30 Agatha and the Curse of Ishtar
5:30 Agatha Christie: Lucy Worsley on the
Mystery Queen
EVENING
7:00 Miss Scarlet on Masterpiece
8:00 All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece
9:00 Funny Woman
10:00 Movie: The Odd Couple (1968)
LATE NIGHT
12:00 Father Brown
1:00 The First Lady
2:00 Funny Woman
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON |FEB 10
EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Prairie Fire
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 Independent Lens: The in Between
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke
2:00 All Creatures Great and Small
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | FEB11
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Great Migrations: A People on the
Move (3 of 4)
9:00 Chautauqua at 150: Wynton Marsalis'
All Rise
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company

Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2025

LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Antiques Roadshow
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | FEB 12
EVENING
7:00 Nature: Expedition Killer Whale
8:00 Nova: Egypt's Tombs of Amun
9:00 Secrets of the Dead
10:00 The Porter
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Great Migrations: A People on the
Move
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | FEB13
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 Death in Paradise
10:00 The First Lady
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

FRI |

7:00

7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30

FEB 14

EVENING

Washington Week with
The Atlantic

Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries
Velvet

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Chautauqua: An American Narrative
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FEB 15

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
New Scandinavian Cooking
Pati’s Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

The Key Ingredient with Sheri Castle
Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Curious Traveler

This Old House

Ask This Old House
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6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:.00
2:30

3:30
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

PBS News Weekend
To Dine for with Kate Sullivan

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Spaceballs (1987)

ACL Presents: Willie Nelson and
Family

LATE NIGHT

Recorded Live at Analog
Secrets of the Dead

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| FEB16

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)
Prairie Fire

Weekends with Yankee
View Finders
tasteMAKERS

AFTERNOON
Statue of Liberty
Congress

Iconic America: Our Symbols and
Stories...

The Brokenwood Mysteries

The First Lady

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING
Miss Scarlet on Masterpiece

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece

Funny Woman
Movie: Spaceballs (1987)

LATE NIGHT
12:00  Father Brown
1:00 The First Lady
2:00 Funny Woman
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | FEB 17
EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Prairie Fire
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 In Their Hands
10:30 Independent Lens: Skin of Glass
LATE NIGHT
12:00 Amanpour and Company
1:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke
2:00 All Creatures Great and Small
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | FEB18
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Great Migrations: A People on the
Move (4 of 4)
9:00 Frontline
10:00 Masterpiece Mystery! Sherlock,
Season 3
LATE NIGHT
12:00 Amanpour and Company
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Antiques Roadshow
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | FEB19
EVENING
7:00 Nature: Museum Alive with David
Attenborough
8:00 Nova: Pompeii's Secret Underworld
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Plunderer: The
Life and Times of a Nazi Art Thief (1 of 2)
10:00 The Porter

1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Great Migrations: A People on the
Move
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | FEB 20
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 Death in Paradise
10:00 The First Lady
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | FEB 21
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45  Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:30 American Masters: The
Disappearance of Miss Scott
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Living St. Louis (9)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
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SAT | FEB 22

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland
Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop
Carl the Collector

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
To be announced

New Scandinavian Cooking
Pati’s Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook’s Country

The Key Ingredient with Sheri Castle
Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Curious Traveler

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine for with Kate Sullivan

EVENING
7:00 Antiques Roadshow
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: WarGames (1983)

Austin City Limits: Kacey Musgraves

LATE NIGHT
12:00 Recorded Live at Analog
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Secrets of the Dead

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

m Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2025

SUN | FEB 23
MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Inthe Americas
6:00 Wild Kratts
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Lylain the Loop
7:30 Carl the Collector
8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie's Rules
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30 Living St. Louis (9)
10:00 Prairie Fire
10:30 Weekends with Yankee
11:00 View Finders
1:30 tasteMAKERS
AFTERNOON
12:00 Religion, Racism, and Reconciliation
2:00 In Their Hands
3:30 The Brokenwood Mysteries
5:00 The First Lady
6:00 Great Performances: Movies for
Grownups Awards with AARP
EVENING
8:00 All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece
9:30 Funny Woman
10:30 Movie: WarGames (1983)
LATE NIGHT
12:30 Variety Studio: Actors on Actors
1:00 The First Lady
2:00 Funny Woman
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | FEB 24
EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Prairie Fire
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 Independent Lens
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Silence in Sikeston
2:00 All Creatures Great and Small

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00

10:00

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:30
1:.00

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| FEB 25

EVENING
Finding Your Roots

American Experience: The NAACP
and Its Architects

Masterpiece Mystery! Sherlock,
Season 3

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| FEB 26

EVENING
Nature: Wild Ireland
Nova

Secrets of the Dead: Plunderer:
The Life and Times of a Nazi Art
Thief (2 of 2)

The Porter
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

American Experience

To be announced

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| FEB 27

EVENING

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Doc Martin

Death in Paradise

The First Lady (Eps 9 & 10)

LATE NIGHT
NHK Newsline
Nature



2:00 Nova

3:00 To be announced

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

4:30 To be announced

FRI | FEB 28

7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown

9:30 Great Performances: George Jones:
Still Playin' Possum

11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company

(L-R) Lisa Wheelington, Cassandra Kruschek RN, Dana Moulton RN, BSN, Jacque Phillips RN, BSN, Arzy Harlan RN, BSN, Erin Evans RN, & Kay Thigpen

12:30  NHK Newsline

1:00 Donnybrook (9)

1:30  Living St. Louis (9)

2:00 Finding Your Roots ! '

3:00 To be announced

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting [ 4

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

430 To be announced AccuCare Home Health Care is St. Louis's only
private in-home healthcare company which is
TEST OUR NEW female, family, RN-Owned and RN-Managed
ESTATE PLANNING with 24/7 medical oversight.

TOOL

Because we understand each person has unique needs,

our clinical team of RN Case Managers develop custom

care plans and provide 24/7 oversight, giving you and
your loved one peace of mind.

Our team of compassionate caregivers, many of whom
are certified in Diabetes, Alzheimer's/Dementia,
Infection Control, provide your loved one with the

, gold standard of in-home care.
One of the best actions you can

take for your family and loved Our Heart. Your Home.
ones is to have a will. We've
partnered with Giving Docs to Y
offer complimentary access O
to online estate planning tools. '.‘ Accucare
One of the easiest and most Horne Health Care of St. Louis
popular ways to support Nine PBS is

by leaving us a gift in your will. 314-692-0020 WWWwW.accucare.com

Start planning your legacy now at ot
givingdocs.com/ninepbs. &

9 Torch

‘,:% Missowri Allianee for i SRS
HOME CARE 2033 wennER

/.‘\_
sivie Home Care
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STREAM
IT ALL
IN THE APP

THE FREE PBS APP’

Simplify your life.
Simplify your giving.

Become a Nine PBS
Sustaining Member.

ninepbs.org/sustainer




Property Donations

Did you know we accept land,
homes, vacation cottages, rental
property, commercial real estate,
and estates?

m PBS ninepbs.org/realestate
Call (844) 277-HOME (4663)




Out with the old and in with the new.

DONATE YOUR VEHICLE

Easy Process | Free Towing | Tax Benefits

DONATE YOUR VEHICLE TODAY
(855) 482-5382 or ninepbs.org/vehicle



